
1 Alexandra TRUSOVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 3 160.53 97.51 63.02 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4S 9.70 1.52 11.221 0 2 1 1 4 2 2 2
2 4Lz 11.50 2.96 14.461 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2
3 4T+3T 13.70 0.81 14.511 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
4 2A 3.30 0.75 4.053 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.65 4.153 1 2 0 3 2 1 2 2
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.71 3.712 0 0 2 2 2 1 1 2
7 4T+1Eu+3S 15.73 X -0.41 15.32-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 1 1 1
8 3Lz+3Lo< < 10.80 X -0.59 10.21-1 1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.26 7.751 4 0 2 0 3 3 3 3

10 FCSp4 3.20 0.73 3.933 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 3
11 StSq3 3.30 0.75 4.053 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 2
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.65 4.151 2 2 2 2 3 0 2 2

87.72 97.51

Skating Skills 1.60 8.048.50 7.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.25 8.00 8.25 8.25
Transitions 1.60 7.468.00 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 6.50 7.50 7.25 8.00
Performance 1.60 8.188.50 7.75 7.75 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.25
Composition 1.60 7.828.25 7.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.898.25 7.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.00 7.50 8.50 8.25

63.02

2 Alina ZAGITOVA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RUS 6 154.41 80.08 74.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz+3Lo 10.80 2.19 12.994 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4
2 2A+3T 7.50 1.20 8.704 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 3
3 3S 4.30 1.17 5.474 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3
4 2A 3.30 0.99 4.294 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 3
5 FCSp4 3.20 1.10 4.305 4 2 2 4 3 3 4 4
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.43 4.434 2 1 3 4 3 2 3 3
7 3Lz 6.49 X 2.28 8.775 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 4
8 3F+2T+2Lo 9.13 X 1.21 10.343 3 0 2 1 2 2 3 3
9 3F 5.83 X 1.59 7.424 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 3

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.86 3.863 2 2 3 2 4 2 4 4
11 StSq3 3.30 1.41 4.715 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.30 4.805 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4

63.35 80.08

Skating Skills 1.60 9.259.75 9.00 9.00 9.25 8.75 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.50
Transitions 1.60 9.119.50 8.75 9.00 9.25 8.75 9.75 9.00 9.00 9.25
Performance 1.60 9.399.75 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.75 9.25 9.75 9.25
Composition 1.60 9.3210.00 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 9.3910.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.50

74.33
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3 Rika KIHIRA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 5 144.76 77.33 67.43 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3S 4.30 1.23 5.533 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 2
2 3A 8.00 1.71 9.712 3 2 4 2 1 3 2 1
3 3F 5.30 1.44 6.743 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 2
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.82 4.023 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
5 3A+2T 9.30 1.37 10.674 3 2 1 0 1 1 3 1
6 StSq4 3.90 1.23 5.134 4 2 3 2 2 4 4 3
7 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.14 11.593 3 2 2 0 1 2 3 2
8 2A+2T+2Lo 6.93 X 0.90 7.833 3 3 3 2 1 2 3 3
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.75 4.253 3 1 2 2 1 2 3 2

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.43 4.434 2 2 5 3 2 2 4 3
11 3Lo 5.39 X -1.47 3.92-4 -2 -3 -3 -4 -2 -3 -3 -3
12 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.514 2 3 4 4 1 2 4 2

65.97 77.33

Skating Skills 1.60 8.509.00 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.00 7.50 9.00 8.50 8.50
Transitions 1.60 8.078.75 8.00 7.50 8.50 7.00 7.25 8.75 8.50 8.00
Performance 1.60 8.548.75 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.00 7.50 9.00 8.75 8.50
Composition 1.60 8.549.00 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.00 9.00 8.75 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.508.75 8.75 8.00 8.75 7.75 8.00 8.75 9.00 8.50

67.43

4 Satoko MIYAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 2 134.94 66.96 68.98 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3Lz<+2T < 6.02 -0.54 5.48-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2
2 3F 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 3Lo 4.90 1.12 6.022 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.78 3.983 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 3
5 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 2.75-3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1
6 StSq4 3.90 1.39 5.293 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 3
7 2A+3T+2T 9.68 X 0.90 10.583 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 2
8 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3
9 3Lz 6.49 X 1.18 7.672 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2

10 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.84 9.093 3 1 3 1 1 1 3 2
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.93 4.934 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3
12 LSp4 2.70 1.27 3.974 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 4

60.38 66.96

Skating Skills 1.60 8.548.50 8.50 8.50 8.75 7.75 9.25 8.50 8.75 8.25
Transitions 1.60 8.398.50 8.25 8.50 8.75 7.25 9.25 8.25 8.50 8.00
Performance 1.60 8.548.50 8.50 9.00 9.00 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.25
Composition 1.60 8.798.50 8.75 9.25 9.00 7.50 9.25 8.25 9.25 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.868.75 9.00 9.25 9.00 8.25 9.25 8.50 9.25 8.25

68.98

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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5 Bradie TENNELL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 4 124.91 59.79 66.12 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -0.34 8.92-1 0 0 0 -1 2 -1 -1 -1
2 2A 3.30 0.80 4.103 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 2
3 3S 4.30 0.86 5.162 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 2
4 2A 3.30 0.85 4.152 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 2
5 LSp4 2.70 0.89 3.593 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3
6 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.073 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3
7 3Lz+3T< < 10.19 X -2.95 7.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
8 3F<+2T+2Lo < 7.96 X -0.48 7.48-2 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1
9 1Lo 0.55 X -0.02 0.530 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.503 3 2 4 3 3 2 4 3
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.00 4.502 3 3 4 3 4 1 3 2
12 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 2 4 4 4 2 2 3

55.46 59.79

Skating Skills 1.60 8.298.50 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.50
Transitions 1.60 8.118.25 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.00
Performance 1.60 8.258.50 7.75 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.75 7.75 8.25 8.50
Composition 1.60 8.298.50 7.75 8.75 8.50 8.00 9.00 7.75 8.25 8.25
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 8.398.50 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.50

66.12

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Mirai NAGASU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 1 111.04 50.42 60.62 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition

Nation

0.00

1 3F<+3T<< << 5.54 -1.94 3.60-5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -3 -5 -3
2 3Lz<+2T+2Lo< < 7.38 -1.21 6.17-2 -2 -2 -2 -5 -4 -1 -4 -2
3 3Lo 4.90 0.77 5.671 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 2
4 2A+2T 4.60 0.38 4.981 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
6 3F 5.83 X 0.30 6.130 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
7 3Lo+REP 3.77 X 0.70 4.471 2 1 2 0 1 1 2 2
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.54 3.042 2 3 2 1 2 2 3 2
9 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2

10 LSp4 2.70 0.46 3.162 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 3
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.43 3.432 1 0 2 -1 0 0 1 2
12 3S< < 3.78 X -1.48 2.30-5 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 -3 -4 -4

50.50 50.42

Skating Skills 1.60 7.648.00 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00
Transitions 1.60 7.367.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.75
Performance 1.60 7.578.25 7.50 7.75 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.75 8.00 7.75
Composition 1.60 7.578.00 7.75 8.00 7.25 6.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 1.60 7.758.25 7.75 8.00 7.25 6.00 7.25 7.75 8.25 8.00

60.62
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